SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 02-145

Validation Appeal From A Final Judgment of the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit Bay County, Florida

PANAMA CITY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY,

Appellant,

V.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

WILLIAM A. LEWIS, Assistant State Attorney (Florida Bar Number 339520) JIM APPLEMAN, State Attorney (Florida Bar Number 154440) 910 Harrison Avenue Post Office Box 1040 Panama City, Florida 32402 Telephone Number (850) 872-4473

TABLE OF CONTENTS

·	<u>Page</u>
Introduction	1
References to the Parties and the Record	
Supplement to the Appellant's Statement of Facts	
Statement of the Issue	
Summary of the Argument	
Argument	6
I. The trial court must not substitute its judgment for that of the City Council or the Florida Legislature as to what may lawfully constitute a "blighted area" under the Community Redevelopment	
Act of 1969	6
when establishing the CRA and adopting the Plan	7
B. The Final Judgment improperly narrows the powers of a City under the Act in ways that are inconsistent with the intent of the	
Florida Legislature	. 12
Conclusion	. 14
Certificate of Service	. 15
Certification	. 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County v. Snyder, 627 So.2d 469, 474 (Fla. 1993)
	Boschen v. Clearwater, 777 So.2d 958 (Fla. 2000)
	City of Winter Springs v. State, 776 So.2d 255 (Fla. 2001)
	JFR Investment v. Delray Beach Community Redevelopment Agency, 652 So.2d 1261(Fla. 4 th DCA 1995)
	State v. Miami Beach Redevelopment Agency, 392 So.2d 875 (Fla. 1980)
	State v. Sarasota County, 159 So. 797 (Fla. 1935)
Florid	<u>a Statutes</u> § 75.02, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 75.05, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 90.202, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 90.803, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 90.902, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	Community Redevelopment Act of 1969, Florida Statutes § 163.330-163.462
	§ 163.335, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 163.340, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 163.358, Fla. Stat. (2001)
	§ 163.360, Fla. Stat. (2001)
<u>Other</u>	Authorities <u>City of Panama City Beach v. Florance</u> , Case No. 99-1755 (Fla. 14 th Cir.Ct., December 7, 2002)
